1	[Tia Margarita Restaurant Day – April 20, 2013]
2	
3	Resolution declaring April 20, 2013, as Tia Margarita Restaurant Day and recognizing
4	its 50 th anniversary in the City and County of San Francisco.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The Tia Margarita Restaurant was founded in 1963, and serves the
7	citizens of the Richmond District and San Francisco, conducting continuously as a family
8	owned business at its original location at the corner of 19 th Avenue and Clement Street for 50
9	years; and
10	WHEREAS, The patrons of the restaurant have established life-long friendships,
11	marriages and prosperous families in a welcoming environment that upholds community
12	values and civic engagement; and
13	WHEREAS, During the span of five decades, the venue has demonstrated responsible
14	local business practices, bestowing upon multiple generations the opportunity to experience
15	the vibrant culture of our local neighborhoods; and
16	WHEREAS, On Saturday, April 20, 2013, the Tia Margarita Restaurant will be hosting a
17	private 50th Year Anniversary Celebration; and
18	WHEREAS, At the Celebration, staff and patrons will posthumously recognize original
19	Founders, Virginia and Alex Hobbs, and current owner and daughter, Helen Hobbs; now,
20	therefore, be it
21	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
22	commends and congratulates the founders, staff and patrons of the Tia Margarita Restaurant
23	on their 50th Year Anniversary, and be it
24	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors declares April 20, 2013, Tia
25	Margarita Restaurant Day in the City and County of San Francisco.